MINISTRY OF SPORTS OF THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION Federal State-Financed Educational Institution of Higher Education «Volgograd State Physical Education Academy» (FSFEI HE «VSPEA»)

ORDER

Volgograd

No. _____

About the approval of the cost of publication in the journal "Physical Education and Sports Training"

In accordance with the rights and obligations of the founder established by the Charter of the Editorial Office of the mass media "Physical Education and Sports Training" (III $N_{\odot} \Phi C77$ -80674 or 15 march 2021 r. ISSN2311-8776), based on the decision of the Editorial Board of the journal (Protocol No. 4 of January 24, 2024)

IT IS ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:

1. To establish the cost of publication in the journal "Physical Education and Sports Training" of the Federal State-Financed Educational Institution of Higher Education "Volgograd State Physical Education Academy" in the amount of 900 rubles for each printed page of the manuscript, including the placement of graphic materials and the review of a scientific article.

2. Consider the order of 02.03.2023 No. 30.1-01/34 "On approval of the cost of publication in the journal "Physical Education and Sports Training" invalid.

Rector

V.S. Yakimovich